

**T. S. No. 1901 of 2022**

**Present: Sri Subhash Kumar Kar, Judge Bench-V**

**Order No. 04**

**Dated:31.01.2024**

*Today is fixed for office report regarding sufficiency of D.C. fees.*

*Plaintiff takes no steps.*

*Office report regarding D.C. fees is made and found correctly stamped.*

*D.A. is directed to issue the requisites in both the manner.*

*To 12.06.2024 for S/R & A/D.*

***Judge***

***City Civil Court, Calcutta***