

**T. S. No. 1901 of 2022**

**Present: Sri Subhash Kumar Kar, Judge Bench-V**

**Order No. 05**

**Dated:31.01.2024**

*Today is fixed for S/R & A/D.*

*Plaintiff files hazira.*

*One envelope received unserved with postal report "Addressee moved".*

*To 07.11.2024 for fresh steps.*

***Judge***

***City Civil Court, Calcutta***