

**T.S. No. 1901 of 2022**

**Present: Sri Subhasis Ghosh, Judge Bench XI**

**Order No. 06**

**Dated:07.11.2024**

*Ld. P.O. is on leave.*

*Today is fixed for fresh steps.*

*Plaintiff files a petition praying for time on the grounds stated therein.*

*To 10.03.2025 for fresh steps.*

***Judge -in charge B V  
City Civil Court, Calcutta***